

NOV 14 1994

Dear Mr. Myer:

I am enclosing for your consideration copies of a letter received from Mrs. Hilds Fetterman, and our reply thereto.

24

Very truly yours, (Stoned) J. W. Peblo

J. W. Pehle Executive Director

> (1993年) 第二日第二日第二日 第二日第二日第二日

Mr. Dillon Myer, Director, War Relocation Authority, Barr Building, Washington, D. C. Ladies Cupliany of Bikeur Cholodne

RHRBHutchison:inp 11/3/44

Enclosures.

à

In reply please refer to: 3364

NOV 1 4 1944

Dear Mrs. Fetterman:

Thank you for your letter of October 15, 1944, offering to collect used clothing for the refugees at the Emergency Refugee Shelter at Fort Ontario, New York.

Since the War Relocation Authority is charged with the administration of the camp, I am referring your letter to its director, Mr. Dillon Myer, for reply.

101

Your desire to be of service in this way is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

(Signed) J. W. Peble

J. W. Pehle Executive Director

Mrs. Hilda Fetterman, 21 Thorton Avenue, Venice, California.

76,151 AS

1

AugRBHutchison:inp 11/11/44

3364 W. R. B. Filing Authority To: Files Ans. _____//14_/4L No. Ans. Reg. Initial Oct. 15.192104 Vear Mr Cehle -1944, thanking our augeliard for the #145.00 contribution to the War Refugee Fund received, We are most anfious to know if we may callect old elatter for the refugees, and if so, have do you west this done : Shall we collect the clothing and ship it, or shall we collect the clothing, make a runnage sale and send the money to the

3364 T vit raisi W. R. B. Filing Authority To: Files Ans. <u>11/14/40</u> No. Ans. Regi Initial War Refugee Board? Please advise us very soon. Hilda Fetterman, Seig for the Ladies Augiliary of the Bikur Choiline, 21-Thornton and Venice . Calif.